

Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.

September 14, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Maharashtra

BSE Code: 520051

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra **NSE Code: JAMNAAUTO**

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is to inform you that National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited has imposed fines of Rs. 1,71,100/- (including GST) (Rupees One Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred only) each on the Company under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations for non-submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024. The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P-CIR//2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as Annexure I.

We would also like to inform that the Company is in the process of completion of the same and be submitted to the stock exchanges after approval of the Board.

The Company vide its communication dated August 10, 2024 and September 09, 2024 has informed the stock exchanges that there is delay in the submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 and the copy of the communication is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the same on your record

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **For Jamna Auto Industries Limited**

Praveen Lakhera Company Secretary & Head-Legal M.No. A12507

Branch Off: Unit No. 408,4th Floor, Tower-B, Vatika Mindscapes, Sector-27D, NH2, Faridabad-121003(HR.) Tel. 0129-4006885 Regd Office: Jai Spring Road, Yamuna Nagar (Haryana)-135001, India | Tel: +91-1732-251810 Website: www.jaispring.com | E-mail: investor.relations@jaispring.com | CIN: L35911HR1965PLC004485 YAMUNA NAGAR | MALANPUR | CHENNAI | JAMSHEDPUR | PANTNAGAR | HOSUR | PUNE



Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.

	Annexure I
Names of the Authorities(s)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Fine of Rs. 1,71,100/- including GST each from National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authorities(s)	September 13, 2024
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Non-submission of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 under Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Nil